Contractor”) for the Relocation of Water Supply for the project known as “Projek 

Menaik Taraf Jalan Perindustrian Rawang (FT3209), Dalam Daerah Gombak, Selangor 

Darul Ehsan (“Award”). 

2. SALIENT TERMS OF THE AWARD 

The salient terms of the Award are as follows: - 

Contract Sum 

Fixed Contract Sum of RM16,626,490.00 (Ringgit Malaysia: Sixteen Million Six Hundred 

Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only), inclusive of any indirect tax which 

include but not limited to Sales and Service Tax (SST), if applicable, at the prevailing 

tax rate in accordance with the Sales Tax Act 2018 and Service Tax Act 2018. 

Scope of Work 

The scope of works shall be Relocation of Water Supply in accordance with the